Fourth Ordinary Session of the Pan-African Parliament (as adopted on 2nd December 2005)

RESOLUTION ON COLLECTION OF DUES OF MEMBER STATES TO THE AFRICAN

(PAP-Res. 006/005)

The Pan-African Parliament

- 1. COGNISANT of articles 2 (2). 3. 10, and 11 of the Protocol to the Treaty establishing the African Economic Community relating to the Pan-African Parliament in tandem with Rule 4 (1) (g) and (i) of the Pan-African Parliament Rules of Procedure;
- 2. AWARE of the global significance of Article 5 (1) (b) of the Constitutive Act of the African Union:

THEREFORE RESOLVES that this honourable House in its effort to support the A.U. in the provision of necessary resources for the realisation of its dreams and vision, recommend to the Union that, 1he dues of All Member States be collected through a community levy, and the percentage be decided by the African Union. Furthermore, those funds will be extension benefits the Pan-African Parliament.